Registration of a Charge

Company name: ASTON PROPERTY ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Company number: 11462933

Received for Electronic Filing: 22/09/2020



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 21/09/2020

Charge code: 1146 2933 0011

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 42 WARWARDS LANE, BIRMINGHAM, B29 7RB

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: INSIGHT LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11462933

Charge code: 1146 2933 0011

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 21st September 2020 and created by ASTON PROPERTY ENTERPRISE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 22nd September 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 23rd September 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date		09/20	720	Advance: £2	285	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)		
The Borrower: Aston Property Enterprise Lim						company number 11462933)		
The	Bank:	OneSaving	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance					
The I	Property:	42 Warv	42 Warwards Lane, Birmingham, B29 7RB					
Land	Registry Ti	tle Number:	WM19185	9				
1. This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied to the Borrower.								
2. The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Baby the Borrower:								
a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;						ortgage;		
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:								
	(i) rig	hts and claims	s of the Borrowe	the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;				
	(ii) rig or	hts and clain contractors in	ns of the Borre relation to the F	ower now or a Property; and	t a	ny time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers		
	(ili) gu	arantees, insu	irances or comp	ensation monies	s no	w or at any time relating to any of the Property.		
3. 7	This Mortga	ge secures fur	ther advances b	out does not obli	ge t	he Bank to make them.		
P V	and the second of the control of the							
WHI	RETHEB	ORROWER IS	S AN INDIVIDU	AL OR INDIVID	UΑ	.S		
SIGNI	ED as a dee	d by the Borro	ower(s) in the pr	resence of the w	ritne	ss (each signature to be separately witnessed)		
Signat	ture(s):					Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
					_			
					J 7			
					7			

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Directo	or of the Romower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
M. M	Will Nicholas Rass Little Headdon Farm West Moon Gu32 137
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
MARK ASTON	Nicholas Ross
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
SAn	MIRIZ NECHOLAS ROSS Little Handdon Farm Vest Meon Cu32 17 4
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
SUSANNAN ASTON	Nicholas Ross,
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

